at the end of 2021, vacancy will rise
slightly to 2.3 percent by the end of
this year. Availability will still be at
its second-lowest year-end level on
record, 100 basis points below the
pre-pandemic measure in 2019.

The metro will record a second con-
secutive year of above-8 percent rent
growth, pushing the average effective
rate up to $1,260 per month in Decem-
ber. Despite notable rent amplification,
the metro still has the sixth-lowest
average of major U.S. metros.

40,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Hiring this year will equate to a 2.0
percent local payroll expansion, bring-
ing total employment within 30,000
jobs of the 2019 level. A gain next year
similar to 2022 would allow the metro
to surpass its pre-health crisis job
count in 2023.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
Detroit Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

increase in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E�
ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

0

1.5

3.0

4.5

6.0

22*21201918
1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$900

$1,000

$1,100

$1,200

$1,300

22*21201918
2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$60

$75

$90

$105

$120

2221201918
6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

7.5%

8.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 During the 12 months preceding July, availability in the metro dipped to 2.4
percent, 50 basis points below the level at the same time in 2019.

•	 Vacancy is below 2 percent in many suburbs, the result of renters seeking
out lower monthly payments. These submarkets include St. Clair County,
Novi-Livingston County and Pontiac-Auburn Hills.

•	 Developers expanded inventory by 0.8 percent in the annual period ended
in June. The majority of new units were finalized in Detroit proper and
close-in suburbs like Royal Oak and Troy.

•	 New developments have been sparse in Warren-Roseville and St. Clair